



SHIVA MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 249-A, Bye-pass Road Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043, Tamil Nadu, India.
Telephone : 0422-2435555 Email : shares@shivamills.com Website : www.shivamills.com
CIN: L17111TZ2015PLC022007 GSTRN: 33AAXCS5170R1ZC

SML/SEC/SE/186/2023-24

26.5.2023

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza" C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051

BSE Limited
Floor 25
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Advertisement in Newspaper - reg.

Ref: Scrip Code: NSE - SHIVAMILLS ; BSE - 540961

In terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2023 advertised in the following Newspapers:

1. Business Standard dt: 26.5.2023 in English
2. Makkal Kural dt: 26.5.2023 in Tamil

Kindly take on record the above information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SHIVA MILLS LIMITED

**M SHYAMALA
COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl : as above

eClerx Services Limited
 CIN : L72200MH2000PLC125319
 Regd. Office : Sonawala Building, 1st Floor, 29, Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023
 Phone: +91 (22) 6614 8301, Fax: +91 (22) 6614 8655, Email: investor@eclerx.com, Website: www.eclerx.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (Rupees in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	6,931.01	6,866.67	5,916.65	26,478.97
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,744.95	1,732.47	1,587.22	6,529.90
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,744.95	1,732.47	1,587.22	6,529.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,323.54	1,312.99	1,184.00	4,891.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,527.65	1,736.01	1,174.82	5,147.35
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid up)	480.34	496.34	330.98	480.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				16,685.20
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each) (Not annualised)	27.05	26.41	23.91	98.76
Basic	27.05	26.41	23.91	98.76
Diluted	26.66	26.01	23.44	97.15

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023
 (Rupees in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	5,005.70	4,881.07	4,280.76	18,881.61
Profit before tax	1,401.80	1,405.72	1,273.27	5,039.98
Profit after tax	1,069.22	1,055.56	954.61	3,784.02

Note :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.eclerx.com.
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
PD Mundhra
 Whole-Time Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 25, 2023

SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 249 A, Bye-Pass Road, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore 641 043
 CIN : L17111TZ2015PLC022007 Website : www.shivamills.com

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY/ YEARLY AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.
 (Rs. in lakhs Except earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,831.58	3,215.25	6,456.25	16,037.92	21,362.13
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(185.42)	(590.48)	735.65	(747.23)	2,450.41
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(185.42)	(590.48)	735.65	(747.23)	2,450.41
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(189.60)	(547.04)	505.52	(715.81)	1,765.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(171.58)	(541.99)	531.89	(682.64)	1,786.07
6.	Equity Share Capital	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet)				9,121.80	9,908.13
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	i) Basic	(2.19)	(6.33)	5.85	(8.28)	20.43
	ii) Diluted	(2.19)	(6.33)	5.85	(8.28)	20.43

Notes :
 1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com
 2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
 FOR SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
 S V ALAGAPPAN
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN 00002450
 PLACE : COIMBATORE
 DATE : 25.05.2023

NESCO LIMITED
 EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
		Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2		
1	Total Income from Operations	17,772.30	10,305.61	60,925.69	38,241.21
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10,903.31	6,398.88	36,697.02	22,646.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10,903.31	6,398.88	36,697.02	22,646.00
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,495.44	5,352.10	29,063.63	18,917.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising of Profit for the Period [After Tax] and Other Comprehensive Income [After Tax])	8,491.51	5,396.15	29,060.73	18,964.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	1,409.20	1,409.20	1,409.20	1,409.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	1,95,050.13	1,68,364.82
8	Earning Per Share (EPS)				
	a) Earning Per Share Basic (in ₹) (*Not Annualised)	*12.06	*7.60	41.25	26.85
	b) Earning Per Share Diluted (in ₹) (*Not Annualised)	*12.06	*7.60	41.25	26.85

Notes :-
 1. Additional information on Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2023.
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
		Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2		
a	Total Income from Operations	17,758.41	10,299.67	60,911.81	38,216.37
b	Profit Before Tax	10,898.78	6,402.78	36,697.03	22,651.18
c	Profit After Tax	8,490.91	5,356.00	29,063.64	18,922.24
d	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	8,486.98	5,400.05	29,060.74	18,970.03

2. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
 3. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 24 May 2023.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31 March 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.nesco.in).
 For Nesco Limited
 Sd/-
Krishna S. Patel
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN : 01519572
 Mumbai, 24 May 2023
 Registered Office : Nesco Center, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400063
 CIN: L17100MH1946PLC004886
 website: www.nesco.in

INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED
 Regd. Office : "INDSIL HOUSE" 103-107, T.V. Samy Road (West), R.S. Puram, Coimbatore 641 002. Ph. No. 0422-4522922 Fax No. 0422-4522925, Email : secretarial@indsil.com | Web : www.indsil.com CIN-L27101TZ1990PLC002849

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)		
1.	Net Sales	5,878.96	4,192.82	5,741.55	17,681.95	20,843.45	5,878.96	4,192.83	5,741.55	17,681.95	20,843.45
2.	EBIDTA	565.20	757.42	1,379.15	1,924.91	4,613.47	565.22	755.52	1,379.36	1,923.03	4,612.81
3.	Profit/(Loss) before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Joint Ventures and Tax	295.16	309.85	870.41	146.36	2,532.19	295.18	307.95	870.63	144.48	2,529.80
4.	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Joint Ventures	-	-	-	-	-	(462.55)	(1,440.35)	1,722.64	(378.08)	6,297.25
5.	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	295.16	309.85	870.41	146.36	2,532.19	(167.37)	(1,132.40)	2,593.28	(233.60)	8,827.05
6.	Tax Expenses	317.16	9.76	1.61	670.03	(730.38)	317.16	9.76	1.61	670.03	(730.38)
7.	Net Profit	(22.00)	300.09	868.80	(523.66)	3,262.58	(484.53)	(1,142.17)	2,591.67	(903.62)	9,557.43
8.	Earnings per equity share										
	a) Basic	(0.08)	1.08	3.13	(1.88)	11.74	(1.74)	(4.11)	9.33	(3.25)	34.39
	b) Diluted	(0.08)	1.08	3.13	(1.88)	11.74	(1.74)	(4.11)	9.33	(3.25)	34.39

Notes :
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year Ended Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indsil.com)
 Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 25.05.2023
 For INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED
 K. RAMAKRISHNAN
 Whole-time Director
 DIN: 02787842

WINDOW GLASS LIMITED
 Registered Office : E-2/3, Gillander House, 8 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001
 CIN : L26109WB1960PLC024873

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	
	1 Total Income from operations	9.33	1.61	10.82	25.96	51.27
	2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & Exceptional items)	-26.42	-24.99	-21.95	-101.83	-72.83
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-26.42	-24.99	-21.95	-101.83	-72.83	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-27.69	-24.43	-21.32	-103.53	-71.18	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-26.13	-24.67	-22.64	-102.70	-72.15	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Equity Share)	69.77	69.77	69.77	69.77	69.77	
7 Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	205.97	308.67	
8 Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualized)						
Earning per Share						
- Basic (in Rs.)	-3.97	-3.50	-3.06	-14.86	-10.21	
- Diluted (in Rs.)	-3.97	-3.50	-3.06	-14.86	-10.21	

Notes :
 A. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results, filed with Stock Exchange on 25th May 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (http://www.windowglass.biz) and has been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited.
 B. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th May 2023.
 C. The production process of the Company remains suspended since 4th April 2001.
 D. The Company is engaged in single segment product i.e. Glass & Glass wares as such compliance in terms of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108)-Operating Segments is not applicable.
 E. The figures of the last quarter for the current year and for the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31st March and the published year to date reviewed figures upto the end of the third quarter ended 31st December.
 F. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated / regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 For Window Glass Limited
 Board of Directors
 P. K. KHERUKA
 DIRECTOR
 (DIN-00016909)
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 25th May 2023

CHEVIOT
 SINCE 1897

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 (Refer Note No.3)	Quarter ended 31-03-2022 (Refer Note No.3)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)		
		1	Total income from operations (including other income)	13,699.96	16,683.56	57,431.00	59,363.29
		2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,824.49	1,978.78	7,146.45	10,180.24
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,824.49	1,978.78	7,146.45	10,180.24		
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,371.16	1,507.67	5,446.12	7,934.87		
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period	1,403.88	(3,272.82)	5,591.45	3,360.79		
6	Paid-up ordinary share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	601.69	601.69	601.69	601.69		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of current / previous year			46,038.81	44,140.63		
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised for the quarters)						
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	22.79	24.21	90.51	127.40		
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	22.79	24.21	90.51	127.40		

NOTES :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.cheviotgroup.com).
 2. The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of ₹ 27/- per ordinary share on 60,16,875 ordinary shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each amounting to ₹ 1,624.56 Lakhs for the year ended 31st March, 2023, subject to approval of the members at the ensuing annual general meeting of the Company.
 3. Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the nine months ended of the respective financial years which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
 For Cheviot Company Limited
 Sd/-
Harsh Vardhan Kanoria
 Chairman and Managing Director
 Chief Executive Officer
 (DIN : 00060259)
 Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 25th May, 2023
CHEVIOT COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN : L65993WB1897PLC001409 • +91 82320 87911/12/13 • cheviot@cheviote.com • Website : www.cheviotgroup.com
 24, Park Street, Celica House, 9th Floor, Celica Park, Kolkata - 700 016, West Bengal, India

Indian Bank
 इंडियन बैंक
 ALLAHABAD

Corporate Office : 254-260, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Royapettah, Chennai- 600 014.

Notice of the Annual General Meeting, Record Date, Book Closure and e-Voting Information

NOTICE is hereby given that the 17th Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders of Indian Bank will be held on **Monday, the 19th June 2023 at 11.00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM)** to transact the following business(es):

- To discuss, approve and adopt the Audited Balance Sheet of the Bank as at March 31, 2023, the Profit and Loss account for the year ended on that date, the Report of the Board of Directors on the working and activities of the Bank for the period covered by the Accounts and the Auditors' Report on the Balance Sheet and Accounts.
- To declare dividend on Equity Shares of the Bank.
- To approve the appointment of Shri Mahesh Kumar Bajaj, Executive Director.
- To approve appointment of Dr. Maruthi Prasad Tangirala, Non-Executive Director (Government of India's Nominee Director).
- To raise equity capital aggregating upto Rs.4000 crore (including premium) through QIP/ FPO/ Rights issue or in combination thereof.

The Corporate Office of the Bank at No.254-260, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Royapettah, Chennai - 600014 shall be deemed venue of the 17th Annual General Meeting.
 By Order of the Board of Directors
S L Jain
 Managing Director & CEO
 Place : Chennai
 Date : 23.05.2023
Record Date:
 Record Date for payment of dividend will be **Monday, the 12th June 2023.**
Book Closure:
 Pursuant to Regulation 12 of the Indian Bank (Shares and Meetings) Regulations, 1999, the Register of Shareholders and the Share Transfer / Transmission Books of the Bank will remain closed from **Tuesday, 13th June, 2023 to Monday, 19th June, 2023** (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 17th Annual General Meeting and for ascertaining shareholders' entitlement to receive Dividend for the Financial Year 2022-23, if declared at the Annual General Meeting.
Notes:

- Payment of dividend, as recommended by the Board and if declared by the Shareholders in the Annual General Meeting, will be made to those shareholders whose name will appear as Beneficial Owners as at the close of business hours on **Monday, the 12th June 2023** as per the lists to be furnished by NSDL/CDSL in respect of the shares held in electronic form and/or in the Register of Shareholders in respect of the shares held in physical form.
- Shareholders may note that pursuant to the changes in the Income Tax Act, 1961 ('the Act') as amended by the Finance Act, 2020, dividend income will be taxable in the hands of the shareholders and the Bank is required to deduct tax at source (TDS) at the time of making the payment of dividend to shareholders at the prescribed rates. The tax deduction / withholding tax rate would vary depending on the residential status of the shareholder and the exemptions as enumerated in the Act subject to fulfilling the documentary requirements.
- Shareholders having total income below the taxable limit, are requested to submit Form 15G (applicable to an individual below the age of 60 years) / 15H (applicable to an individual of the age of 60 years and above), to the Bank at e-mail id **investors@indianbank.co.in** or to Bank's RTA at e-mail ID **investor@cameoindia.com / agm@cameoindia.com** for claiming exemption from TDS deduction.
- Kindly note that no communication / documents on the tax determination / deduction shall be considered if the same is not received by the Bank on or before the close of Business Hours i.e. 5.00 pm on 30th June 2023.
- The voting rights of the shareholders/beneficial owners shall be reckoned as on **Monday, the 12th June 2023 (Cut-Off Date).**
- Copy of Notice of AGM and Annual Report of the Bank for FY 2022-23 have been / is being sent by email through Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), Cameo Corporate Services Ltd. to all those shareholders whose email addresses are registered in the Bank's Shareholding Records / Depository Participants(s) Records as on **19.05.2023** (close of Business hours).
- To receive the AGM Notice and Annual Report of the Bank for FY 2022-23 through e-mail, the shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers to the Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Subramanian Building, No. 1, Club House Road, Chennai - 600 002 at e-mail ID, **investor@cameoindia.com**, if not yet provided. The shareholders holding their shares in Demat accounts are requested to update their e-mail IDs and mobile No. through their Depository Participant (DP), if not yet updated.
- The remote e-voting facility for the agenda as set forth in the AGM Notice will be available to the shareholders from **10.00 a.m. (IST) on Thursday, the 15th June 2023 and will end at 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Sunday, the 18th June 2023** through the website of e-voting agency, Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. (CDSL) at **www.evotingindia.com**
- The manner of remote e-voting / e-voting at/during the AGM for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode and physical mode, and also for the shareholders who have not registered their e-mail addresses, have been provided in the AGM Notice. The soft copy of the AGM Notice and Annual Report of the Bank for FY 2022-23 is also available for download on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. **www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com** & website of the Bank, i.e. **www.indianbank.in** as also the website of e-voting platform provider, CDSL at **www.evotingindia.com**.
- The



கருர், மே 26- கருர் கலெக்டர் அலுவலகத்தில் கருர் மாவட்ட 2023-24 ஆம் ஆண்டுக்கான ரூ.7301.48 முன்னறிமை கடன் திட்ட அறிக்கையை கலெக்டர் பிரபுசங்கர் வெளியிட்டார். கருர் மாவட்டத்தில் வங்கிகள் 2022-23 ஆம் ஆண்டுக்கான முன்னறிமை கடனாக ரூபாய் 7122.33 கோடி வழங்கி கடன் திட்ட அறிக்கையை கலெக்டர் பிரபுசங்கர் வெளியிட்டார். கருர் மாவட்டத்திற்கு தேசிய மயமாக்கப்பட்ட தனியார், கூட்டுறவு மற்றும் ஊரக வங்கிகள் வழியாக வேளாண் கடனாக ரூபாய் 3682.22 கோடி, சிறு குறு மற்றும் நடுத்தர வர்க்க தொழில் மற்றும் ஏற்றுமதி கடனாக ரூபாய் 2461.47 கோடி, இதர முன்னறிமை கடனாக

கருர் மாவட்டத்துக்கு ரூ.7301 கோடி மதிப்பீட்டில் முன்னறிமை கடன் இலக்கு: கலெக்டர் பிரபுசங்கர் தகவல்

ரூபாய் 1157.79 கோடி என்று மொத்தம் ரூபாய் 7301.48 கோடி முன்னறிமை கடன் வழங்க இலக்கு நிர்ணயிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இது கட்டு ஆண்டு இலக்கை விட ரூபாய் 179.15 கோடி அதிகமாகும். வேளாண் துறைக்கு மட்டும் 50.43 சதவீதம் தொகை கடனாக ஒதுக்கப்பட்டு உள்ளது. சிறு, குறு தொழில்களுக்கு 33.71 (மகளிர் திட்டம்) சீனிவாசன், முன்னோடி வங்கி மேலாளர் வசந்தகுமார், இந்திய ரிசர்வ் வங்கியின் உதவி பொது மேலாளர் ஸ்ரீதர், நபார்டு வங்கியின் மாவட்ட வளர்ச்சி மேலாளர் மோகன்கார்த்திக், வேளாண்மை இணை இயக்குனர், கால்நடை பராமரிப்பு மண்டல இணை இயக்குனர், பொது மேலாளர், மாவட்ட தொழில் மையம் டி.ரமேஷ் உட்பட பலர் கலந்து கொண்டனர்.



தமிழ்நாட்டில் மூவ்ஸ் நிறுவனத்தின் முதலாண்டு செயல்பாடுகள் நிறைவு விழா

கோவை, மே 26- தமிழ்நாட்டில் நிறைவு மூவல் நிறுவனம் கொண்டாடுகிறது. யூபிஎஸ் மற்றும் இண்டர்சுலோப் எண்டர்பிரைசஸ் இடையே ஒரு கூட்டு முயற்சியாக தொடங்கப்பட்ட லாஜிஸ்டிக்ஸ் பிராண்டான மூவ்ஸ், காஞ்சிபுரம், சென்னையில் தொடங்கப்பட்ட அதன் 11வது மூலோபாய மையத்தின் முதல் ஆண்டு செயல்பாடுகளின் நிறைவைக் கொண்டாடுகிறது. மூவ்ஸ், 2023 ஆம் ஆண்டின் இறுதியில் டெல்லி, மும்பை, பெங்களூரு மற்றும் சென்னை ஆகியவற்றில் மின்னணு வாசனங்கள் அறிமுகப்படுத்தப்படும் என்று அறிவித்தது. நிறுவனம் இப்போது மும்பை, டெல்லி என்பிஆர், பெங்களூரு, ஹைதராபாத், புனே, கொல்கத்தா, அகமதாபாத் மற்றும் சென்னை ஆகிய முக்கிய நகரங்களில் 11 மையங்களைக் கொண்டுள்ளது. சென்னையில் உள்ள இந்த புதிய மையத்திலிருந்து மூவ்ஸ் தனது நகரத்திலிருந்தும், புனே, அகமதாபாத், கொல்கத்தா, பெங்களூரு, மும்பை மற்றும் டெல்லி உள்ளிட்ட அதிக தேவை உள்ள நகரங்களுக்கு அதன் அருகில் உள்ள தொழில்துறை மாவட்டங்களில் இருந்து நேரடி டெலிவரி சேவைகளை வேகமாகவும், குறிப்பிட்டபடியும், குறிப்பிட்ட நாளில் குறிப்பிட்ட நேரத்தில் திட்டமிடப்பட்ட விநியோக முறைப்படி வேகமான விரிவடையும் பிடிபிதளவாடங்களில், விநியோகத்தை மேம்படுத்தும். "மூவின்ஸ் இல், நாங்கள் எங்கள் ஒரு வருடத்திய செயல்பாடுகளின் நிறைவைக் கொண்டாடுகிறோம். மிகவும் நம்பகமான பான் இந்தியா நெட்வொர்க் மற்றும் விசுவாசமான வாடிக்கையாளர் தளத்தை நிறுவுவதன் மூலம் மூவின்ஸ் முதல் ஆண்டில் மேற்கொண்ட பயணத்தில் நாங்கள் பெருமை கொள்கிறோம். இந்த பயணம் முழுவதும் எங்கள் மதிப்புமிக்க வாடிக்கையாளர்கள் அளித்த அசைக்க முடியாத ஒத்துழைப்பு மற்றும் ஆதரவிற்காக நாங்கள் அவர்களுக்கு மனமாரந்த நன்றியைத் தெரிவித்துக் கொள்கிறோம்," என்று மூவின் எக்ஸ்பிரிஸின் இயக்குனர் ஜேபி சிங் கூறினார்.

கோவை மே 26- ஏர்டெல் (ஏர்டெல்), தமிழ்நாட்டில் அதன் நெட்வொர்க்கில் 20 லட்சம் 5ஜி பயனர்களை கடந்துள்ளதாக அறிவித்தது. நாட்டிலேயே முதல் முதலில் 5ஜியை அறிமுகப்படுத்தியது ஏர்டெல். அல்ட்ராபாஸ்ட் ஏர்டெல் 5ஜி பிளஸ் பெற்ற நகரங்களில் சென்னையும் ஒன்று. தற்போது ஏர்டெல்லின் 5ஜி சேவை தமிழ்நாட்டில் 500க்கும் மேற்பட்ட ஊர்கள், நகரங்களில் கிடைக்கிறது. கோவை, மதுரை, திருச்சி, திருப்பூர், ஒசூர், வேலூர், சேலம் ஆகிய 460 நகரங்களில் 173 கிராமப்புறங்கள் பயன்பெற்றுள்ளன. அதிலே 5ஜி சேவையானது ஏற்கனவே மாநிலம் முழுவதும் உள்ள அனைத்து ரெயில் நிலையங்களில், பேருந்து முனையங்கள்,

தமிழ்நாட்டில் 20 லட்சம் வாடிக்கையாளர்களை கடந்து 'ஏர்டெல் 5ஜி நெட்வொர்க்'

நெடுஞ்சாலைகள் மாநிலம் முழுவதிலும் மற்றும் முக்கியமான ஓவ்வொரு வணிக மையங்களையும் முக்கிய இணைக்கிறது. இது குறித்து கூறிய பாரதி ஏர்டெல் தமிழ்நாடு சிஇஓ தருண் விர்மணி, "தமிழ்நாட்டில் ஏர்டெல் 5ஜி பிளஸ் வேகமாக ஏற்றுக்கொள்ளப் படுவதை நாம் காண்கிறோம். எங்களின் அதிவேக ஏர்டெல் 5ஜி நெட்வொர்க்கில் 20 லட்சம் வாடிக்கையாளர்களை கடந்து விட்டோம் என்று என்பதை பகிர்ந்து கொள்வதில் மகிழ்ச்சி அடைகிறேன். நாங்கள் ஏர்டெல் நெட்வொர்க்கைத் தொடர்ந்து மேம்படுத்தி, தயாராக உள்ளது என்றார்.



குமாரபாளையம் தாலுக்கா அலுவலகத்தில் ஜமாபந்தி

குமாரபாளையம், மே 26- குமாரபாளையம் தாலுக்கா அலுவலகத்தில் ஜமாபந்தி ஆண்டுதொறும் நடைபெறுவது வழக்கம். இதில் பொதுமக்களிடம் புகார் மனுக்கள் பெற்று அதற்கான தீர்வு காணப்படும். 24ந் தேதி ஜமாபந்தி துவக்க விழா நடந்தது. இதில் தாசிஸ்தார் சண்முகவேல் தலைமை வகித்தார். சிறப்பு அமைப்பாளராக மாவட்ட வருவாய் அலுவலர் மணிமேகலை பங்கேற்று, பொதுமக்களிடம் மனுக்கள் பெற்றார். இந்த முகாமில் புதிய குடும்ப அட்டை, பட்டா

SHIVA MILLS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 249 A, Bye-Pass Road, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore 641 043 CIN : L17111T2015PL0022007 Website : www.shivamills.com						
EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY/ YEARLY AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.						
(Rs. in lakhs Except earnings per share data)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,831.58	3,215.25	6,456.25	16,037.92	21,362.13
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(185.42)	(590.48)	735.65	(747.23)	2,450.41
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(185.42)	(590.48)	735.65	(747.23)	2,450.41
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(189.60)	(547.04)	505.52	(715.81)	1,765.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(171.58)	(541.99)	531.89	(682.64)	1,786.07
6.	Equity Share Capital	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet)				9,121.80	9,908.13
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	i) Basic	(2.19)	(6.33)	5.85	(8.28)	20.43
	ii) Diluted	(2.19)	(6.33)	5.85	(8.28)	20.43

Notes :
1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com
2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

FOR SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
S V ALAGAPPAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN 00002450

PLACE : COIMBATORE
DATE : 25.05.2023

பர்கூரில் நடைபெற்று வரும் வளர்ச்சி பணிகள்: கலெக்டர் ராஜகோபால் சன்கரா நேரில் ஆய்வு

சுரோடு, மே 26- சுரோடு மாவட்டம், அந்தியூர் ஊராட்சி ஒன்றியம், பர்கூர் மலை கிராமப் பகுதிகளில் நடைபெற்று வரும் பல்வேறு வளர்ச்சி திட்டப்பணிகளை சட்டமன்ற உறுப்பினர் ஏ. ஜி. வெங்கடாச்சலம் முன்னிலையில், கலெக்டர் ராஜகோபால் சன்கரா நேரில் சென்று பார்வையிட்டு ஆய்வு மேற்கொண்டார். முன்னதாக, சோளகளை பகுதியைச் சார்ந்த பொதுமக்களிடம் குறைகளை கேட்டறிந்த கலெக்டர் அடிப்படைத் தேவைகளாக குடிநீர், சாலை வசதி, மின்சாரம் ஆகியவற்றை தங்கு தடையின்றி கிடைத்திட நடவடிக்கை மேற்கொள்ளும் பற்றி உறுதி செய்து, தொடர்புடைய அலுவலர்களுக்கு அறிவுறுத்தினார். தொடர்ந்து, அரசு பொதுத் தேர்வில் 12ம் வகுப்பில் பர்கூர் அரசு பழங்குடியினர் உண்படி உறைவிட மேல் நிலைப்பள்ளியில் பயின்ற மாணவி ஜேர்திகா 508 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றதைத் தெரிவித்து கலெக்டர்



மாணவியை பாராட்டி நினைவுப் பரிசினால் வழங்கினார். முன்னதாக, கலெக்டர் பர்கூர் மாட்டின ஆராய்ச்சி நிலையத்தினையும் நேரில் சென்று பார்வையிட்டு ஆய்வு மேற்கொண்டு, இம்மையத்தில் பாலில் இருந்து தயாரிக்கப்படும் நெய், தயிர், வெண்ணெய் மற்றும் சாணத்திலிருந்து தயாரிக்கப்படும் சாம்பிராணி, விளக்கு, புத்தொட்டி உள்ளிட்ட பொருட்களையும், பார்வையிட்டார். மேலும், மாட்டின ஆராய்ச்சி நிலையத்தின் செயல்பாடுகள் குறித்தும் தொடர்புடைய அலுவலர்களிடம் கேட்டறிந்தார். இந்த ஆய்வின்போது, ஊரக வளர்ச்சி முகமை செயற்பொறியாளர் ராமசாமி, வட்டார வளர்ச்சி அலுவலர்கள் சிவசங்கர், இரந்து தயாரிக்கப்படும் (குடும்பநலம்) ராஜசேகர், உதவி பொறியாளர் சிவபிரசாத், பர்கூர் ஊராட்சி மன்றத் தலைவர் மலையன் உட்பட அரசு அலுவலர்கள், உள்ளாட்சி அமைப்பு பிரதிநிதிகள் என பலர் உடன் இருந்தனர்.

இன்ஸில் ஹைட்ரோபவர் அண்ட் மேங்கன்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

புதி அலுவலகம் : இன்ஸில் ஹவுஸ், கதவு எண் : 103-107, திருமேய்க்காசாமி சாலை மேற்கு, ஆர்.எஸ்.புரம், கோயமுத்தூர் - 641002. தொலைபேசி எண் : (+91/0) (422) 4522922
தொலைநகல் : (+91/0) (422) 4522925 மின் அஞ்சல் : secretarial@indsil.com | மின்னஞ்சல் : www.indsil.com CIN: L27101T21990PL002849

மார்ச் 31, 2023 வரை முடிவடைந்த மூன்று மாத மற்றும் ஆண்டிற்கான தனிப்பட்ட மற்றும் ஒட்டு மொத்த தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் (ஒட்டு மொத்த முடிவுகள்)

வ.எண்	விபரங்கள்	தனிப்பட்ட முடிவுகள்			ஒட்டு மொத்த முடிவுகள்						
		முடிந்த காலாண்டு	முடிந்த ஆண்டு	முடிந்த காலாண்டு	முடிந்த ஆண்டு						
		31 மார்ச் 2023 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்தது)	31 மார்ச் 2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்தது)	31 மார்ச் 2023 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்தது)	31 மார்ச் 2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்தது)	31 மார்ச் 2023 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்தது)	31 மார்ச் 2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்தது)				
1	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	6,002.87	4,238.10	6,050.51	17,916.45	22,049.97	6,002.87	4,238.10	6,050.51	17,916.45	22,049.96
2	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிறு உபாயம் / (நஷ்டம்) அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு முன்	295.16	309.85	870.41	146.36	2,532.19	295.18	307.95	870.63	144.48	2,529.80
3	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிறு உபாயம் / (நஷ்டம்) அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு பின்	295.16	309.85	870.41	146.36	2,532.19	295.18	307.95	870.63	144.48	2,529.80
4	வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான நிறு உபாயம் / (நஷ்டம்) அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு பின்	(22.00)	300.09	868.80	(523.66)	3,262.58	(484.53)	(1,142.17)	2,591.67	(903.62)	9,557.43
5	காலத்திற்கான விரிவான மொத்த வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான உபாயம் (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும் இது விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்) உள்ளடக்கியது	(24.72)	301.87	774.94	(524.62)	3,175.33	(487.25)	(1,140.40)	2,497.81	(904.58)	9,470.18
6	சம்பங்கு மூலம்	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11
7	இருப்புகள் (மறு மதிப்பீடு இரப்பு தனி) கடந்த ஆண்டு தணிக்கையான நிதிநிலை அறிக்கையில்	-	-	-	10037.42	6922.09	-	-	10087.06	3119.59	-
8	பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பந்தம் (ஒட்டுமொத்த ரூ.10/-)	(0.08)	1.08	3.13	(1.88)	11.74	(1.74)	(4.11)	9.33	(3.25)	34.39
	(ii) குறைமதிப்பு (கு)	(0.08)	1.08	3.13	(1.88)	11.74	(1.74)	(4.11)	9.33	(3.25)	34.39

குறிப்புகள் :
1) மேற்குறிப்பிடப்பட்டவைகள் செபி (புட்டியல்) கூட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள் விதிகள் 2015-ன் விதி 33-ன் படி பங்கு வந்ததே நிறுவனத்தின் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள ஆண்டிற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட முடிவுகளின் நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கப்பட்ட வடிவம் ஆகும். ஆண்டிற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு படிவமும் நிறுவனத்தின் www.indsil.com என்ற இணையதளத்திலும், பங்கு வந்ததே நிறுவனத்தின் www.bseindia.com என்ற இணையதளத்திலும் காணலாம்.
2) மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளை தணிக்கைக் குழு மதிப்பாய்வு செய்து, இயக்குனர்கள் குழுவால் அந்தந்த கூட்டம் நடைபெற்ற 25 மே, 2023 அன்று அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. மார்ச் 31, 2023 ஆம் தேதியுடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டிற்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தணிக்கையாளர்களால் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது.
3) நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம், 2013இன் பிரிவு 133இன் கீழ் பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்ட நிறுவனங்கள் (இந்திய கணக்கியல் தரநிலைகள்) விதிகள், 2015 (இன்-ஏ எஸ்) மற்றும் பிற அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்ட கணக்கியல் நடைமுறைகள் மற்றும் கொள்கைகளுக்கு ஏற்ப முடிவுகள் தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன.
4) முந்தைய காலங்களுக்கான நுள்ளிவிவரங்கள் சரியான குழுவோடு ஒப்பிடத்தக்க வகையில் தேவைகளை இடங்களில் மறு குழுவாக / மறு ஒழுங்கமைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன. இயக்குனர்கள் குழு சார்பாக ஒப்பம்

இடம் : கோயமுத்தூர்
தேதி : மே 25, 2023

K. இராசசுந்தரன்
குழு தலைவர்
DIN: 02797842